A

Missouri Health Care Assoc
(0025)
Lorie Towe MHCA

236 Metro Drive

Jefterson City, MO 65109

P: 573-893-2060 Tina Struemph
Fax: 573-893-5248 CNA, CMT,
LIMA, Insulin Certifications
www.mohealthcare.com

Email: Lorie@mohealthcare.com

Missouri Assoc of Nursing Home
Admin (0026) MANHA
Cindy Wrigley, Director

4100 Country Club Drive

Jefterson City, MO 65109

P: 573-634-5345 Fax: 573-634-
8590 CNA, CMT, LIMA, Insulin
Certifications www.mlnha.org

Email: cindyw@mlnha.org
cremanha@mlinha.org

Leading Age Missouri (0027)
Debbie Klindt, Nancie McAnaugh,
Bill Bates

3412 Knipp Drive, Ste 102
Jefferson City, MO 65109

P: 573-635-6244

Fax: 573-635-6618 CNA, CMT,
Insulin Certifications
www.moaha.org

Email:
debbieklindt@leadingagemissourt.
org
nanciemcanaugh@leadingagemisso
url.org
BillBates@leadingagemissourl.org

Missouri Assisted Living Assoc
(0032)

Keith Sappington, Exec Director
Cindy Hager

2407 B Hyde Park Rd MALA
Jefterson City, MO 65109

P: 573-635-8750

Fax: 573-634-7344

LIMA, Insulin Certifications

www.malarcf.org
Email: keith@malarcf.org

Certifying Agencies

Grand River Technical School

F (0029)
Jayme Caughron, Director
Sondra Sturguess, Adult Ed Cord.
1200 Fair Street
Chillicothe, MO 64601
P: 660-646-3414
Fax: 660-646-3568
CNA, CMT, Insulin Certifications
www.grts.org email:
ssturguess@grts.org or
jcaughron@grts.org

Ozark Tech Community College
H (0033

Leigh Williams, Program Director

1001 E Chestnut Expressway

Springfield MO 65802

Leigh’s Phone: 417-447-8904

Main Phone: 417-447-8888

Fax: 417-447-8893

CNA, CMT, LIMA & Insulin

Certifications

http://workforce.otc.edu

Email: williamm@otc.edu or

somerst@otc.edu

L Crowder College (0036)

Debra Kennedy, Program Director

601 Laclede Ave

Neosho, MO 64850

P: 417-455-5537

Fax: 417-455-5705

CNA & CMT Certifications
www.crowder.edu
debrakennedy@crowder.edu

Cox Health Education Center
P (0038)

Gina Ellerbee, Director of

Professional Advancement

Attn: Education Center

3801 S. National

Springhield, MO 65807

P: 417-269-5017

Fax: 417-269-4284

CNA Certifications

gina.ellerbee@coxhealth.com
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Preferred Futures, Inc (004.1)
Dr. Carla Mahaffey-Sapp,
President

234 NW 41 Rd
Warrensburg, MO 64093

P: 660-441-2484

Fax: not provided

CNA, CMT, LIMA, Insulin
Certifications

Email; pfisapp@gmail.com

~-WORKSHOPS ONLY--

St Charles Community College
(0001)

Sue Propper, BSN, RN

1 Academy Place

Dardenne Prairie, MO 63368
P: 636-922-8284 (S) or 922-8295

Fax: 636-922-8478

LIMA & Clinical Supervisor
Workshop

www.stchas.edu

Email: spropper@stchas.edu

MEDS ,1L.C(0039)

Ginger Coleman, RN, NHA
1425 S Noland Rd
Independence, MO 64055

P: 816-373-6337

Fax: 816-373-6887

CNA, CMT, LIMA & Insulin
Inst/Exam, CS Workshops
www.medskc.com

Email: gcoleman@medskc.com

Rolla Technical Center (0040)
Rhonda Dobry

1304 E 10" St.

Rolla, MO 65401

P: 573-458-0150

Fax: 573-458-0155

Chinical Supervisor Workshops
Email: rdobry@rolla.k12.mo.us

Moberly Area Community College
EBDC (0042)

Sarah Hardison, Continuing
Education Coordinator

101 College Ave

Moberly, MO 65270

P: 660-263-4100

Fax: 660-269-8957

Chinical Supervisor Workshops
http://www.macc.edu,

Email: cna@macc.edu
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